Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

■ Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAV)

Amount: \$22,000	Date: 07/21/21	
Description of program/project including	blia numasa additio	
Description of program/project including location of project/program and any exte		1ai lunuing sour ces,
AN APPROPRIATION FROM DISTRICT 5 CIF F	0 ,	ALLATION ON
PARKER AVENUE FROM 41ST TO 39TH STRE	EET	
City Agency: PUBLIC WORKS		
Contact Person: STEVE KUROWSKY		
Agency Phone: 502-574-8743		
I have reviewed this request for an expended the funds will be used for a pu	•	
documentation from the receiving depart		
		,
5 Doma Puni	\$22,000.00	07/21/21
5 District # Downa Punis Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
Approved by:	•	
Appropriations Committee Chai Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:	ırman	Date
Request Amount:		
CIE000421 DIAZOF	Amended Amount:	
Reference #: CIF080421PW05	Amended Amount: To OMB:	
Budget Revision #:	To OMB:	
	To OMB:	
Budget Revision #:	To OMB:	
Budget Revision #:Account #:	To OMB:	

Primary Sponsor: PURVIS

Department/Project:			
PUBLIC WORKS/PARKER	AVE	SIDEWALK	(S

Additional Signatures
I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose.

Council Member Signature and Amount

District 1	\$
District 2	
District 3	
District 4	\$
District 5	\$
District 6	\$
District 7	\$
District 8	
District 9	\$
District 10	\$
District 11	\$
District 12	\$
District 13	\$
District 14	\$
District 15	\$
District 16	\$
District 17	\$
District 18	\$
District 19	\$
District 20	\$
District 21	\$
District 22	\$
District 23	\$
District 24	\$
District 25	\$
District 26	\$

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST				
Interagency Name: PUBLIC WORKS				
Program/Project Name: PARKER AVE SIDEWALKS				
	Yes/No/NA			
Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	Yes			
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	NA			
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?	NA			
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	NA			
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	Yes			
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	Yes	¥		
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.	NA			
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	No			
Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid estimate and description of cost?	Yes			

Submitted by: Deruse Bently Date: 7/21/4

Bentley, Denise G.

From:

Kurowsky, Steve M.

Sent:

Wednesday, July 14, 2021 3:46 PM

To:

Bentley, Denise G.; Purvis, Donna L.

Subject:

New Sidewalk along south side of Parker Ave. (41st to 39th)

Denise,

The cost to extend the existing sidewalk along the south side of parker Ave. from 41st Street to 39th Street would be \$22,000.

Public Works will accept the funds to complete this project.



Thanks,

Steve Kurowsky, PE

Louisville Metro Government Transportation Division Metro Development Center 444 South 5th Street, Suite 400 Louisville, Ky. 40202 Tel (o): (502) 574-8743

Tel (c): (502) 565-7601 Steve.Kurowsky@louisvilleky.gov



Bentley, Denise G.

From: Kurowsky, Steve M.

Wednesday, July 21, 2021 3:40 PM Sent:

'swalker@sevensc.net'; CJ Ransom; William Allen; Alex Beard (abeard@sevensc.net) To: Cc:

Kurowsky, Steve M.; Akridge, John L; Robinson, William; Bentley, Denise G.; Purvis,

Donna L.

Notice To Proceed - District 5 New Sidewalk Connections = Parker Ave. (39th to 41st) Subject:

NOTICE TO PROCEED

TO SevenSeas:

This is your Notice to Proceed for the referenced work. Contract PO will be forth coming.

- Please contact Inspector Supervisor, John Akridge, at 502-301-0250 and William Robinson at 502-773-3224 at least 48 hours prior to beginning work, to coordinate construction.
- Please notify BUD locates before construction and let any adjacent home or business owners know of the impending work.
- Please find the existing R/W street width below.
- The new sidewalk will be 5' in width.
- This work should be in conjunction with correcting the driveway slope at 350 N. 42nd Street. (invoiced separately)

Parker Ave. = 60' (30' from centerline)

TO INSPECTION STAFF:

New Sidewalk Contract will be used for this project.

Notes

- 1. Work can begin ASAP as weather permits.
- 2. This will be "Standard Concrete"
- 3. Contractor will be paid according to final inspected/approved quantities.

Thanks,

Steve Kurowsky, PE

Louisville Metro Government Transportation Division Metro Development Center 444 South 5th Street, Suite 400 Louisville, Ky. 40202

Tel (o): (502) 574-8743 Tel (c): (502) 565-7601

Steve.Kurowsky@louisvilleky.gov